

AGARTALA SMART CITY LIMITED

(CIN: U74999TR2016SGC013499)

AGARTALA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, 5TH FLOOR, CITY CENTRE, PARADISE CHOUMUHANI, AGARTALA, WEST TRIPURA- 799001

F.No.4(33)/ASCL/2018/ 2515-2519

Dated: 28/08/2019

Indicative Notice for e-Tender

On behalf of the Agartala Smart City limited, the SPV under Smart City Mission, Chief Executive Officer, Agartala Smart City Ltd. invites online etender in **www.tripuratenders.gov.in** vide reference No.: ASCL/RFP/08/35 and Tender ID: **2019_CEO_5341_1** for the work of "Refurbishment of Interiors for Office of The Agartala Smart City Limited including Defects Liability Period of one year".

For further details please visit **www.tripuratenders.gov.in**.

Executive Engineer Agartala Smart City Limited Agartala, Tripura

Copy to:

1) The Chief Executive Officer (MC, AMC), ASCL for kind information.

2) The Director. Department of Information Technology, Govt. of Tripura for publication of the advertisement in State Portal.

3) The Public Relation Officer, Agartala Municipal Corporation, Agartala, Tripura for publication of the same in 02 (two) local dailies. (Dainik Sambad, Tripura Times)

- 4) The System Analyst, Agartala Municipal Corporation for publication the advertisement in AMC's website
- 5) Tanumoy Das, Sr Programmer, ASCL for information.